10/29/2020   Pagina 1 / 4
Energy storage - UPS-BAT/LI-ION/24DC/924WH - 2908232
Rețineți că datele furnizate aici sunt luate din catalogul online. Pentru informații ți date complete, consultați documentația de utilizare. În cazul
descărcărilor de pe internet se aplică Termenii ți condițiile de utilizare generale.
(http://download.phoenixcontact.de)
Energy storage device, LI-ION technology, 24 V DC, 924 Wh, for ambient temperatures of -25 °C ... 60 °C,
automatic detection and communication with QUINT UPS-IQ
Descriere articol
For continuous monitoring and intelligent management, there is constant communication with the QUINT UPS. Thanks to automatic detection of the
energy storage, and replacement during operation, quick installation is possible. Energy storage devices for QUINT UPS with IQ technology leave
the warehouse fully charged.
Caracteristici articol
 Long service life with long buffer times
 Quick installation, thanks to automatic detection of the energy storage and tool-free replacement during operation
 Maximum availability, thanks to constant communication with the QUINT UPS for continuous monitoring and intelligent management
 Immediate availability, as all energy storage devices leave our warehouse fully charged
Date comerciale
Unitate de ambalare 1 buc
GTIN
GTIN 4055626293165
Date tehnice
Dimensions
Width 264 mm
Height 224 mm
Depth 197 mm
Installation distance right/left 0 mm / 0 mm
Installation distance top/bottom 50 mm / 50 mm
Ambient conditions
Degree of protection IP20
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 58 °C
10/29/2020   Pagina 2 / 4
Energy storage - UPS-BAT/LI-ION/24DC/924WH - 2908232
Date tehnice
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 65 °C
Max. permissible relative humidity (operation) ≤ 80 %
Degree of pollution 2
Input data
Nominal input voltage 24 V
Buffer period 105 min. (20 A (20 °C))
50 min. (40 A (20 °C))
Output data
Connection in parallel 3
Connection in series No
Output fuse 2x 25 A ATOF 32V (breaking capacity 1000 A)
General
IQ technology Yes
Net weight 12.9 kg
Memory medium LI-ION, 924 Wh
Degree of protection IP20
Protection class III
Environmental Product Compliance
China RoHS Environmentally Friendly Use Period = 10;
For details about hazardous substances go to tab “Downloads”,
Category “Manufacturer's declaration”
Desene
Block diagram
10/29/2020   Pagina 3 / 4
Energy storage - UPS-BAT/LI-ION/24DC/924WH - 2908232
Aprobări
Aprobări
Aprobări
UL Listed / UL Recognized / cUL Recognized / cUL Listed / cULus Recognized / cULus Listed
Aprobări EX
UL Listed / cUL Listed / cULus Listed
Detalii de aprobare
UL Listed    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 123528
UL Recognized    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 211944
cUL Recognized    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 211944
cUL Listed    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 123528
cULus Recognized
cULus Listed
Accesorii
Accesorii
Fuse
10/29/2020   Pagina 4 / 4
Energy storage - UPS-BAT/LI-ION/24DC/924WH - 2908232
Accesorii
Fuse - FUSE 25A/32V ATOF - 2908366
Fuse, nominal current: 25 A, length: 19.1 mm, width: 5 mm, height: 18.8 mm
Mounting material
Mounting set for securing the batteries - BATTERY MOUNTING CASE - 2320458
Used for mounting batteries that cannot be mounted on DIN rails.
Phoenix Contact 2020 © - all rights reserved
PHOENIX CONTACT ROMANIA
Splaiul Unirii 165 Timpuri Noi Square TNO1, Etaj 1
Bucuresti 030133
Romania
+40 21 350 88 12 - 3
+40 37 448 56 32 - 7